FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

01-13-1999



100944147



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION	Month Day Year
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Texas
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name TENDER CARE PRODUCTS, INC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2) 1393 Baton School Road	
Address (line 3) Granite Falls	NC 28630
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0614

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADE MARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (828) 25	2-6225
Name	Steven C. Schnedler	
Address (line 1)	Carter & Schnedler, P.A.	
Address (line 2)	56 Central Avenue, Suite 103	
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 2985	
Address (line 4)	Asheville, NC 28802	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) demark Application Number(s) Registration N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	2024526	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amoun		00
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

Steven C. Schnedler

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0615

1/7/99

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION, a componention of the State of Texas, having a business address at 6301 Imperial Drive, Waco, Texas 76712, is the sole and exclusive owner of the right, title, and interest in and to a certain trademark and registration thereof, namely:

Mark Country Registration No. Registration Date TENDER CARE United States 2,024,526 December 17, 1996

WHEREAS, TENDER CARE PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having a business address at 1393 Baton School Road, Granite Falls, North Carolina 28630, and a mailing address of P.O. Box 1148, Hudson, North Carolina 28638, desires to acquire certain assets of SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION to include the aforementioned trademark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION by these presents, does hereby assign and transfer to TENDER CARE PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark and registration, including without limitation, the good will appurtenant thereto, and the right to sue and recover thereon, all claims and causes of action for, and all rights to sue and recover and retain damages and profits for past infringements of or unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any party or parties, the same to be held and enjoyed by TENDER CARE PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION, had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 15th day of December , 1998.

SPENCO MEDICAL CORPORATION

STATE OF 3)				
COUNTY OF	McLennan) SS)	:			
Public for Debra day and ac	I, <u>Linda</u> r said County Harris cknowledged t	and State	, do hereby	certify	, a Notary that pefore me this sing instrume	īs ent.
of Occan	Witness my h	and and of , 1998	ficia seal	l, this t	ne /5tt day	
(Official	Seal)		<u>Dinke</u> Not	f At	Jelin _	
	sion expires:		6	LINDA F MY COMM May	ON EY PIRES	

C:\TMMISC\TENDERCA.ASS

- 2 -